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setback(s).

Location (1001 E.
Liberty Street and
317 S. Wenzel
Street)

Side Yard

Louisville

Request

Requirement

5 ft.

Request

3 ft.

Variances: from Land Development Code table
5.2.2 to allow new single-family residential
structures to encroach into the side yard
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setback(s).
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930, and 912 E.

Western Side Yard
Eastern Side Yard
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Request

Jefferson Street) Requirement
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district.

District.
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Case Summary / Background

= The subject properties are in the NuLu overlay

= They are in the OR-2 Office/Residential Zoning
District and the Traditional Neighborhood Form
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encroach into the side yard setback(s).

zoning district, variances would not be

Louisville
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Case Summary / Background

= They are vacant lots and the applicant proposes to
construct single-family residences that would

= |If the subject properties were in a residential

required.
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USES.

construction activity.

Louisville

Case Summary / Background

= Variances are required in this situation because
the properties are zoned OR-2 Office/Residential
and could potentially change to non-residential

= The applicant has laid the foundation for 1001 E.
Liberty Street and 317 S. Wenzel Street; however,
they did receive building permits prior to
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2020.
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Case Summary / Background

= The NuLu Review Overlay Committee approved
the structures under case numbers 20-OVERLAY-
0029, 20-OVERLAY-0030, 20-OVERLAY-0031, 20-
OVERLAY-0032, and 20-OVERLAY-0033 on August 5,
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Conclusion

= Staff finds that the requested variances are

review.
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Location (1001 E.
Liberty Street and
317 S. Wenzel
Street)

Side Yard
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Requirement

5 ft.

Required Action

= Variance: from Land Development Code table 5.2.2
to allow new single-family residential structures to
encroach into the side yard setback(s). Approve/Deny

Request

3 ft.

Variance

2 ft.
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Location (934,
930, and 912 E.

Western Side Yard
Eastern Side Yard
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Jefferson Street) Requirement

5 ft.
5 ft.

Required Action

= Variance: from Land Development Code table 5.2.2
to allow new single-family residential structures to
encroach into the side yard setback(s). Approve/Deny

Request

2 ft.
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